
Thornton Jones Family Bible
copied by Barbara K. Blanton

transcribed by Roy W. Black, Sr.

THORNTON JONES (3/24/1783 – 6/8/1858) and his wife, Nancy O'Day (5/2/1788 – 
7/2/1858) Family Bible Record from bible now in possession of Mrs. Catherine 
Burkhead, of Toone, Tennessee, great, great, great grand-daughter of Thornton 
and Nancy Jones. Bible in bad condition “...” denotes parts that were 
illegible, () denotes “best guess”.

1. Thorn... was born ... of March
2. ... born our ...Ma...
3. Mary Thor... was born June the 18 of ... our Lord 1793
4. Thornton W. Jones was born February the 9th, 1820
5. Laura (?) Marsh was born the year of our Lord 1844 yr.
6. Harritt ... was born April ... 
7. Olif (Alis) Letuce Jones was born February 22, 1817.
8. ... was born June 13, 1830
9. Harnet Ann Jones was born in ... of our Lord 1833, Oct. 10.
10. Laura (?) Marsh was born the year of our Lord, 1844 yr. (repeat #5).
11. ... on the ... Lord ... 30 
12. ...anday Jones was born March the 1, 1832.
13. John J. Jones died, 12th August 1833.
14. James M. (?) Jones died the 18(?) of August 1833.
15. Miriam Jones died the 22 August 1833.
16. ... McCarley was born January the 10 day 1812.
17. Mary Ann McCarley was born July the 15, 1818.
18. Ransyman J. McCarley was born July the 15th, 1820.
19. Belinda McCarley was born June 11th, 1820.
20. James M. Jones and Rebecca A. Cafsey (Casey) 

was married 18th March 1835.
21. Louisa J. (ane) Marsh, born September 3, 1870.
22. ... January the 11(?), 1804, 

February (or January) the 2, 1823 (or 1825).
 23. Randolph Casey was born March 16th, 1810.

24. Thornton Jones died the 8 of June 1858.
(Gravestone says born in SC, Census 1850 TN, Hardeman says VA)

25. Nancy Jones died July 2, 1858 (Gravestone says born in GA)
26. Elizabeth Marsh was born April the 29 (23) 1872.
27. (Day) born April 25, 17...
28. Edward (Edmund) day was born September 4th, 1802.
29. Henson Day was born February 14th, 1802.
30. Millford (Milton) Day was born October 18th, in the year of our Lord

1806 (over written 1807).
31. Rossaman Day was born the 29th of July, 1811.
32. ... McCarley was born Sept. the 24th, 1791.
33. Washington M. McCarley was born in the year of our Lord 

1813, January the 4th
34. John Binkley waas born the 18th, year of our Lord 1792.
35. Maverva I. (J.) Jones (?) Was born the 3rd day of September, 

in the year of our Lord 1816.
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Transcribed from original documents by Brent R. Brian & Martha M. Brian.

This document and others can be found on our website:

BMGEN

We claim COPYLEFT on the documents that we publish that are our original work.

COPYLEFT “rules” can be reviewed on the web site:

GNU Free Documentation License

In short, use what you like.  But if you use our stuff, mention us as the 
source.

Brent R. Brian
Martha M. Brian
BrianMitchellGenealogy@gmail.com
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